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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
Al Thinking about the last time you were treated in an emergency room, how satisfied
were you with the care you received?
Very satisfied 815 43%
Somewhat satisfied 684 36%
Not too satisfied 211 11%
Not at all satisfied 102 5%
Don’t know / No opinion 77 4%
A2 How much do you trust emergency rooms to provide patients with high-quality care?
Alot 674 31%
Somewhat 1083 49%
Not much 298 14%
Not at all 82 4%
Don’t know / No opinion 63 3%
A3_1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Emergency rooms
provide high-quality care for senior citizens
Strongly agree 436 20%
Somewhat agree 928 42%
Somewhat disagree 374 17%
Strongly disagree 155 7%
Don't know / No opinion 307 14%
A3 4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Emergency rooms are
the safety net of Americas health care system
Strongly agree 507 23%
Somewhat agree 958 44%
Somewhat disagree 338 15%
Strongly disagree 150 7%
Don't know / No opinion 248 1%
A3 5 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Urgent care centers

and emergency rooms provide the same level of care

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know / No opinion

230
684
680
352
253

10%
31%
31%
16%
12%

Page | 1



\V MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
A3_6 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Emergency physicians
provide high quality care
Strongly agree 570 26%
Somewhat agree 1047 48%
Somewhat disagree 321 15%
Strongly disagree 92 4%
Don’t know / No opinion 169 8%
A3 7 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? Most emergency room
doctors are medical specialists who receive residency training and are board certified
Strongly agree 776 35%
Somewhat agree 857 39%
Somewhat disagree 205 9%
Strongly disagree 61 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 301 14%
A4 1 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following statements true or false?
Emergency physicians are experts at treating medical conditions that other doctors
never see
True 758 34%
False 897 41%
Don't know / No opinion 545 25%
A4 4 To the best of your knowledge, are each of the following statements true or false?

Emergency physicians provide 24-hour diagnosis and treatment services not available
anywhere else in the health care system

True 1063 48%
False 656 30%
Don’t know / No opinion 481 22%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%

Gender: Female 1138 52%
N 2200
age5 Age: 18-29 466 21%
Age: 30-44 547 25%
Age: 45-54 379 17%
Age: 55-64 372 17%
Age: 65+ 436 20%
N 2200
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-21 153 7%
Millennial: Age 22-37 629 29%
Generation X: Age 38-53 569 26%
Boomers: Age 54-72 737 34%
N 2088
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 757 34%
PID: Ind (no lean) 763 35%
PID: Rep (no lean) 681 31%
N 2200
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 324 15%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 433 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 380 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 383 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 358 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 323 15%
N 2200
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 612 28%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 525 24%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 756 34%
N 1893
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1512 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%
Educ: Post-grad 244 1%
N 2200

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1237 56%
Income: 50k-100k 675 31%
Income: 100k+ 288 13%

N 2200
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 500 23%
Relig: Roman Catholic 446 20%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 639 29%
Relig: Something Else 345 16%

N 1930
xreligionl Relig: Jewish 53 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 588 27%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 626 28%

N 1214
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1214 55%
Relig: All Non-Christian 984 45%

N 2198
xdemUsr Community: Urban 585 27%
Community: Suburban 993 45%
Community: Rural 622 28%

N 2200
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 647 29%
Employ: Government 142 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 191 9%
Employ: Homemaker 182 8%
Employ: Student 111 5%
Employ: Retired 478 22%
Employ: Unemployed 248 11%
Employ: Other 201 9%

N 2200
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 404 18%
Military HH: No 1796 82%

N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 953 43%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1247 57%
N 2200
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 939 43%
Trump Job Disapprove 1118 51%
N 2057
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 462 21%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 478 22%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 362 16%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 757 34%
N 2057
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 678 31%
#1 Issue: Security 353 16%
#1 Issue: Health Care 364 17%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 335 15%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 107 5%
#1 Issue: Education 162 7%
#1 Issue: Energy 77 4%
#1 Issue: Other 124 6%
N 2200
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 678 31%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 718 33%
2016 Vote: Someone else 219 10%
N 1614
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1407 64%
Voted in 2014: No 793 36%
N 2200
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 847 39%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 579 26%
2012 Vote: Other 80 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 694 32%
N 2199
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%
N 2200

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 900 41%
Unfavorable of Trump 1156 53%

N 2055
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 510 23%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 389 18%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 281 13%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 875 40%

N 2055
Ademb5 Treated in ER: Within past 12 months 656 30%
Adem6 Treated in ER: Never 311 14%
Adem?7 ER, not as patient: Within past 12 months 907 41%
ER, not as patient: Never 234 1%

N 1141

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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